TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376386

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THEBLAZE INC.		01/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Capital Bank, National Association
Street Address:	2000 McKinney Ave., Suite 700
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86775822	THEBLAZE RADIO NETWORK
Serial Number:	86775850	В
Serial Number:	86775829	THEBLAZE RADIO NETWORK
Serial Number:	86775813	THEBLAZE RADIO
Serial Number:	86775791	THEBLAZETV
Serial Number:	86775759	THEBLAZE TV
Serial Number:	86294724	AMERICAN DREAM LABS
Registration Number:	4675520	THE NEXT GENERATION OF TALK RADIO
Registration Number:	4563172	THE BLAZE
Registration Number:	4061076	THE BLAZE
Registration Number:	4377776	PURSUIT OF THE TRUTH
Registration Number:	4404629	THEBLAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994487

Email: jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

TRADEMARK

900357106 REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0775

Address Line 4: Dalla:	Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124757-21		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer		
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Fulmer/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016		

Total Attachments: 4

source=TheBlaze-Security Interest Assignment in favor of Texas Capital Bank#page1.tif source=TheBlaze-Security Interest Assignment in favor of Texas Capital Bank#page2.tif source=TheBlaze-Security Interest Assignment in favor of Texas Capital Bank#page3.tif source=TheBlaze-Security Interest Assignment in favor of Texas Capital Bank#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0776

SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

THIS SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated as of JANUARY 29, 2016, is by THEBLAZE INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 6301 Riverside Drive, Las Colinas, Irving, Texas 75039 ("Borrower"), and TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with offices at 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 700, Dallas (Dallas County), TX 75201 (together with its successors and assigns, "Secured Party").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Borrower and Secured Party are parties to (a) that certain SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of even date herewith (as amended, modified or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (b) that certain TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of even date herewith (as amended, modified or restated from time to time, the "Irademark Security Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, collectively, the "Security Agreements") pursuant to which, Borrower granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in certain Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including the Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and associated registrations set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to evidence the grant of the security interest in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration received as referenced in the Security Agreements and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower grants to Secured Party, subject to and upon the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) set forth in <u>SCHEDULE A</u> attached hereto as collateral security for the prompt payment in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Indebtedness (as defined in the Security Agreement).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - THEBLAZE INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

BORROWER:

THEBLAZE INC

Name:

Title

SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT - SIGNATURE PAGE TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - THEBLAZE INC.

SCHEDULE A

Asset	Туре	Application / Registration No.
EVELOZIE RADIO NETWORK	Trademark	App. No. 6775822
	Trademark	App. No. 86775850
THEBLAZE RADIO NETWORK	Trademark	App. No. 86775829
THEBLAZE RADIO	Trademark	App. No. 86775813
#\C}\AZETV	Trademark	App. No. 86775791
THEBLAZE TV	Trademark	App. No. 86775759
AMERICAN DREAM LABS	Trademark	App. No. 86294724
THE NEXT GENERATION OF TALK RADIO	Trademark	App. No. 86361169 Reg. No. 4,675,520
#\s}4\ZE	Trademark	App. No. 86109474 Reg. No. 4,563,172
THE BLAZE	Trademark	App. No. 85101753 Reg. No. 4,061,076
PURSUIT OF THE TRUTH	Trademark	App. No. 85796001 Reg. No. 4,377,776

SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT – PAGE 3 TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION – THEBLAZE INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0779

Asset	Туре	Application / Registration No.
THEBLAZE	Trademark	App. No. 85724582
		Reg. No. 4,404,629

SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT - SIGNATURE PAGE TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - THEBLAZE INC.

Gardere01 - 7631347v.2

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/11/2016 REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0780